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2020 - 2021 Diversified Learners Executive Committee – FULL MEMBERSHIP 

2020 - 2021 Diversified Learners Executive Committee   

Sandy Barton Smith, Assistant Superintendent, OCS. sandra.smith@seattlearch.org  

Kristine Moore, Admin. Aide, OCS. Kristine.Moore@seattlearch.org  

Erica Cohen Moore, Director for Pastoral Care, Chancery. erica.cohen@seattlearch.org  

Dan Sherman, Principal, St. Paul School, Seattle. dsherman@seattlestpaul.org  

Sarah Gudaitis, Math Specialist, St. John School, Seattle. sgudaitis@stjohnsea.org  

Dr. Martine Romero, Principal, St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue. mromero@stmadsophie.org  

Jessica Patterson, Director of Inclusion, St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue. jpatterson@stmadsophie.org  

Bonnie Meyer, Director, Student Support Services, Our Lady of the Lake, Seattle. bmeyer@ollseattle.org  

Wendy Burnham, Director, Options Program, Eastside Catholic, Sammamish. wburnham@eastsidecatholic.org  

Dr. Kelly Goodsell, LRC Director, Bellarmine Prep, Tacoma. GoodsellK@bellarmineprep.org  

Rosemarie Engman, Learning Specialist, Sacred Heart, Bellevue. rengman@sacredheart.org  

Jennifer Rosario, Teacher, St. Joseph, Issaquah. jrosario@sjsissaquah.org  

Ellen Flies, Learning Specialist, St. Joseph, Seattle. Seattle.eflies@stjosephsea.org  

 Emily McKenzie, Counselor, HNA, Seattle. EMcKenzie@holynames-sea.org  

 Antoinette Perez, Learning Specialist, St. Michael, Olympia. aperez@stmikesolympia.org  

 Margaret White, St. Catherine School, Seattle. mwhite@saintcatherineschool.net  

Stephanie Sensenbrenner, Director of Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. 

sensenbrenners@kennedyhs.org   

David Rosser, Teacher, Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. rosserd@kennedyhs.org  

Deana Schuler, Teacher, St. Vincent de Paul School, Federal Way. dschuler@stvs.us  

Nancy Bradish, Learning Resource Specialist, BBHS, Seattle. nbradish@bishopblanchet.org   

Maureen McDaid-Fraizer, Counselor, Seton Catholic, Vancouver. mmcdaidfraizer@setonhigh.org  

Dan Chase, Vice Principal, Seton Catholic, Vancouver. dchase@setonhigh.org  

Susan Kilbane, Principal, St. Cecilia School, Bainbridge Island. skilbane@saintceciliaschool.org  

Rachel Ford, Magis Christian Service Program Director, Seattle Prep, Seattle. rford@seaprep.org  

The Diversified Learners Committee Regional Membership Roster consists of: 

EASTSIDE REGION 

*Rosemarie Engman, Learning Specialist, Sacred Heart School, Bellevue. rengman@sacredheart.org  
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Victoria Finney, Teacher, Sacred Heart School, Bellevue. vfinney@sacredheart.org  

Debbie McLaughlin, Learning Support Coordinator, Forest Ridge, Bellevue. dmclaughlin@forestridge.org  

Wendy Burnham, Director, Options Program, Eastside Catholic. wburnham@eastsidecatholic.org  

Frances Carhart, Director of Student Services, Eastside Catholic. fcarhart@eastsidecatholic.org  

Mary Hobbs Powers, Inclusion Coordinator, Holy Family School, Kirkland. mpowers@hfkschool.org  

Leslie Ojo, Reading Specialist, Holy Family School, Kirkland. loja@HFKschool.org  

Catherine Shumate, Principal, St. Brendan School, Bothell. catherines@school.stbrendan.org  

Jennifer Rosario, Teacher, St. Joseph School, Issaquah. jrosario@sjsissaquah.org  

Shauna Cogan, Admission Director, St. Joseph School, Issaquah. scogan@sjsissaquah.org  

Melissa Cantu, Learning Specialist, St. Louise School, Bellevue. Bellevue.melissac@stlouiseschool.org  

Mike Fuerte, Vice Principal, St. Louise School, Bellevue. mikef@stlouiseschool.org  

Patsy Regalia, Learning Specialist, St. Louise School, Bellevue. patsyr@stlouiseschool.org  

Michaela Smith, Inclusion Specialist, St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue. msmith@stmadsophie.org  

Jessica Patterson, Director of Inclusion, St. Madeleine, Bellevue. Sophie.jpatterson@stmadsophie.org  

Martine Romero, Principal, St. Madeleine, Bellevue. Sophie.mromero@stmadsophie.org  

Kristin Farrell, Reading Specialist, St. Monica School, Mercer Island. kfarrell@stmonicasea.org  

Wendy Burnham, Options Director, Eastside Catholic HS, Sammamish. wburnham@eastsidecatholic.org  

Debbie McLaughlin, Learning Support Coordinator, Forest Ridge, Bellevue. dmclaughlin@forestridge.org  

NORTHERN REGION 

*__________________NO regional DL Team Leader yet. 

Bernadine Mahar, Principal, St. Mary Magdalen School, Everett. bmahar@stmarym.org  

Nancy Lawrence, Teacher, Assumption School, Bellingham. nlawrence@school.assumption.org  

Ruth Foisy, VP, Holy Rosary School, Edmonds.  ruthf@holyrosaryedmonds.org 

Cristina Hinton, Teacher, Immaculate Conception Regional School, Mt. Vernon.  hinton@icrsweb.org  

Karla Ferrians, Teacher, IC-OLPH, Everett. ferrians@ic-olph.org  

Kathy Wartelle, Principal, IC-OLPH. Everett. kwartelle@ic-olph.org  

Kathy Palmquist-Keck, Principal, St. Mark, Shoreline. principal@stmss.org  

Dr. Karen Matthews, Principal, St. Michael, Snohomish. principal@smpschool.org  

Louise Moynihan, Teacher, St. Pius X, Mountlake Terrace. lmoynihan@stpx.org  

Ann Leichleiter, Principal, St. Thomas More, Lynnwood. ann.leichleiter@stms.org  
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Andrea Hernandez, Teacher, St. Thomas More, Lynnwood. andrea.hernandez@stms.org  

Danielle Appleby, ARC Director, Archbishop Murphy, Everett. dappleby@am-hs.org  

Amy Ward, Academic Resource Teacher, Archbishop Murphy, Everett. award@am-hs.org  

OLYMPIC REGION   

*Susan Kilbane, Principal, St. Cecilia School, Bainbridge Island. skilbane@saintceciliaschool.org  

Cody McDonald, Principal, Queen of Angels School, Port Angeles. mcdonald@qofaschool.org  

Kevin M. Kealy, Principal, Our Lady Star of the Sea School, Bremerton. kkealy@starofthesea.net 

Felicia Read, Principal, St. Nicholas School, Gig Harbor.  fread@sncsgh.org  

SOUTHERN REGION 

*Maureen McDaid-Fraizer, Counselor, Seton Catholic mmcdaidfraizer@setonhigh.org and Dan Chase,  

Vice Principal, Seton Catholic, Vancouver. dchase@setonhigh.org  

Beth Anderson, Teacher, Our Lady of Lourdes School, Vancouver. banderson@lourdesvan.org  

Paula Stepankowsky, Teacher, St. Rose School, Longview. pstepankowsky@comcast.net  

Janet Emmett, Teacher, St. Joseph School, Vancouver. janete@stjoevan.org  

Elizabeth Litsey, Teacher, St. Joseph School, Vancouver. elizabethl@stjoevan.org  

NORTH SEATTLE REGION   

*Sarah Gudaitis, Math Specialist, St. John School, Seattle. SGudaitis@stjohnsea.org  

Bernadette O’Leary, Principal, St. John School, Seattle. boleary@st-johnschool.org  

Kathleen Conklin, Principal, Assumption-St. Bridget School, Seattle. kconklin@asbschool.org  

Karen Watkins, VP, Christ the King School, Seattle. kwatkins@ckseattle.org  

Betsy McCormick, Librarian, Our Lady of Fatima School, Seattle. bmccormick@olfatima.org  

Bonnie Meyer, Learning Specialist, Our Lady of the Lake School, Seattle. BMeyer@OLLseattle.org  

Suzie Alan, Learning Support Specialist, St. Alphonsus School, Seattle. salan@stalseattle.org  

Mary Sherman, Principal, St. Anne School, Seattle. msherman@stannesea.org  

Lisa Tribble, Learning Specialist, St. Benedict School, Seattle. l.tribble@stbens.net  

Margaret White, Inclusion Specialist, St. Catherine School, Seattle. mwhite@saintcatherineschool.net  

Kathy Cox, Learning Specialist, St. Catherine School, Seattle. kcox@stcatherineschool.net  

Kerri McCarthy, Teacher, St. John School, Seattle. KMcCarthy@stjohnsea.org  

Rick Boyle, Principal, St. Luke School, Seattle. rboyle@stlukeshoreline.org  

Julie Prepotente, Principal, St. Matthew School, Seattle. jprepotente@stmattschool.org  
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 Andres Arteaga, Director of Inclusion-Equity, Villa Academy, Seattle. aarteaga@thevilla.org  

Nancy Bradish, Learning Specialist, BBHS, Seattle. nbradish@bishopblanchet.org  

Rachel Ford, Magis Christian Service Program Director, Seattle Prep, Seattle. rford@seaprep.org  

PIERCE COUNTY REGION   

*Dr. Kelly Goodsell, Learning Resource Director, Bellarmine Prep, Tacoma. GoodsellK@bellarmineprep.org  

Michele Corey, Principal, Holy Family School, Auburn. principal@hfsauburn.com  

Brittany Barber, Teacher, All Saints School, Puyallup. bbarber@allsaintsparish.com  

Patty Stimson, Teacher, All Saints School, Puyallup. pstimson@allsaintsparish.com  

Katie Dempsey, Principal, HRRS/Juan Diego Academy, Fife. kdempsey@holyrosarybilingual.org  

Jeri Freeburg, Teacher, St. Charles Borromeo School, Tacoma. jfreeburg@stcharlesb.org  

Colleen Henckel, Teacher, St. Charles Borromeo School, Tacoma. chenckel@stcharlesb.org  

Maria White, Teacher, St. Frances Cabrini School, Lakewood. mwhite@cabrinischool.org  

Barbara Bolanos, VP, St. Patrick School, Tacoma. bbolanos@saintpats.org  

Madeline Butterfield, Teacher, Visitation STEM Academy, Tacoma. butterfieldm@visitationschool.net  

SOUTH SOUND REGION   

*Antoinette Perez, Learning Specialist, St. Michael School, Olympia. aperez@stmikesolympia.org  

Samantha Thompson, Teacher, Holy Family School, Lacey. kindergarten@holyfamilylacey.com  

Carissa Talley, Principal, St. Joseph School, Chehalis. ctalley@stjoeschehalis.org  

Carrie Marlow, Principal, St. Mary School, Aberdeen. cmarlow@saintmaryschool.org  

Kathleen Rafferty, Teacher, St. Michael School, Olympia. krafferty@stmikesolympia.org  

Christina Alton, Principal, Holy Family School, Lacey. principal@holyfamilylacey.org  

Therese Allin, President-Principal, Pope John Paul II HS, Lacey.  tallin@popejp2hseagles.org  

SOUTH SEATTLE REGION   

Maria Morris, Reading Support Specialist, St. George School, Seattle. mmorris@saintgeorgeseattle.org  

Leigh Lunning, Support Specialist, St. George School, Seattle. llunning@saintgeorgeseattle.org  

Nancy Bradish, Learning Resource Specialist, Bishop Blanchet, Seattle. nbradish@bishopblanchet.org  

Emily McKenzie, Counselor, Holy Names Academy, Seattle. EMcKenzie@holynames-sea.org  

Chalida Workman, Teacher, Holy Family School, Seattle. cworkman@holyfamilybilingual.org  

Edward Nelson, Principal, Seattle Nativity, Seattle. enelson@seattlenativity.org  

Monica Wingard, Principal, St. George School, Seattle. mwingard@saintgeorgeseattle.org  
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Ellen Flies, Learning Specialist, St. Joseph School, Seattle. eflies@stjosephsea.org  

Dan Sherman, Principal, St. Paul School School, Seattle. dsherman@seattlestpaul.org  

Teresa Day, VP, St. Therese School, Seattle. vp@stcaseattle.org  

Casey Sommers, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle. csommers@stcaseattle.org  

Sarah Fiskness, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle. sfiskness@stcaseattle.org  

Amy Chappelle, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle. achappelle@stcaseattle.org  

Annelliott Willis, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle.  Sawillis@stcaseattle.org  

Leo Lazo, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle. llazo@stcaseattle.org  

Melanie Wienecke, Teacher, St. Therese School, Seattle. mwienecke@stcaseattle.org  

Lucas Dobbs, Asst. Principal of Academics, O’Dea, Seattle. ldobbs@odea.org  

Kate Orizotti, Director of Educational Support, O’Dea, Seattle. korizotti@odea.org  

Regina Melonson, Learning Resource Center Director, Seattle Prep, Seattle. rmelonson@seaprep.org  

SOUTH KING REGION   

*Deana Schuler, Teacher, St. Vincent de Paul School, Federal Way. dschuler@stvs.us  

Mary Jo McFaul, VP, Holy Rosary School, West Seattle. mjmcfaul@holyrosaryws.org  

Lauren Hobbs, Teacher, Our Lady of Guadalupe School, Seattle. lhobbs@guadalupe-school.org  

Carey Riggio, Learning Services Coordinator, St. Anthony School, Renton. criggio@sasr.org  

Eve Ruiz, Principal, St. Bernadette School, Burien. eruiz@stbernadettesea.org  

 Rosemary Leifer, Principal, St. Francis of Assisi School, Seahurst. rleifer@stfoa.org  

Teri O’Connor, Teacher, St. Philomena School, Des Moines.  toconnor@stphil.com  

Katie Korzeniecki, Learning Specialist, St. Philomena School, Des Moines. Kkorzeniecki@stphil.com  

Stephanie Sensenbrenner, Director of Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. 

sensenbrenners@kennedyhs.org  

David Rosser, Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. rosserd@kennedyhs.org  

 

HIGH SCHOOL DL HS Liaisons FOR 11 CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOLS 

*Wendy Burnham, Director, Options Program, Eastside Catholic, Sammamish. 

wburnham@eastsidecatholic.org  

*Dr. Kelly Goodsell, Learning Resource Director, Bellarmine, Tacoma. GoodsellK@bellarmineprep.org  

Debbie McLaughlin, Learning Support Coordinator, Forest Ridge, Bellevue. dmclaughlin@forestridge.org  
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Nancy Bradish, Learning Resource Specialist, Bishop Blanchet, Seattle. nbradish@bishopblanchet.org  

David Rosser, Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. rosserd@kennedyhs.org  

Stephanie Sensenbrenner, Director of Mother Theresa Program, Kennedy Catholic, Burien. 

sensenbrenners@kennedyhs.org  

Therese Allin, President-Principal, Pope John Paul II HS, Lacey. tallin@popejp2hseagles.org  

Emily McKenzie, Counselor, Holy Names Academy, Seattle. EMcKenzie@holynames-sea.org  

Lucas Dobbs, Asst. Principal of Academics, O’Dea, Seattle. ldobbs@odea.org  

Kate Orizotti, Director of Educational Support, O’Dea, Seattle. korizotti@odea.org  

Danielle Appleby, ARC Director, Archbishop Murphy, Everett. dappleby@am-hs.org  

Alicia Mitchell, Principal, Archbishop Murphy, Everett. amitchell@am-hs.org  

Regina Melonson, Learning Resource Center Director, Seattle Prep, Seattle. rmelonson@seaprep.org  

Rachel Ford, Magis Christian Service Program Director, Seattle Prep, Seattle. rford@seaprep.org  

Maureen McDaid-Fraizer, College Counselor, Seton Catholic, Vancouver. mmcdaidfraizer@setonhigh.org  

Dan Chase, Vice Principal, Seton Catholic, Vancouver. dchase@setonhigh.org  
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